Volkswagen Trust Funds - Government Trucks Category, Kansas City and St. Louis areas

MISSOURI
DEPARTMENT OF i i i H H H H -
N B RGeS Project ranking information (application period Aug. 1, 2019 - Aug. 30, 2019)
Annual
Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Cost Fundin,
Project Number Funding Category Entity J Miles o e s ) Total Points E County Project Description
Type ) Request (tons lifetime) Effectiveness Pool
Driven
Kansas City of Grain Valley was awarded funds to replace a 2006 bucket truck
GT03-GRVL-1042 | Category 2: Government Trucks |  City of Grain Valley | Replace | 3,859 | $25,335.00 0.517 $24.50 1679 | G pool | 12€Ks0n 1t ' i ayn"evw di:lsel Sho: o Sin;le A, Y Y
GT16-JFCO-5149 Category 2: Government Trucks Jefferson County Public Replace | 26,113 | $63,750.00 2123 $15.01 45.95 St. Louis Jefferson Jefferson County Public Works was awarded funds to replace a 2006
gory & Works P ! e : : : Pool single axle dump truck with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
. Metropolitan St. Louis St. Louis |Saint Louis| Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
GT17-MSWR-7949 | - Category 2: Government Trucks Sewer Department Replace | 5,615 $28,700.00 0741 $19.37 35.28 Pool City a 2008 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
GT17-MSWR-5944 | Category 2: Government Trucks Metropolitan St. Louis Replace | 4.472 $25,150.00 0.649 $19.38 35.25 St. Louis [Saint Louis| Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
gory & Sewer Department P ’ e : : : Pool City a 2006 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
. Metropolitan St. Louis St. Louis |Saint Louis | Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
GT17-MSWR-7952 | - Category 2: Government Trucks Sewer Department Replace | 10,244 | $33,400.00 0858 $19.46 34.93 Pool City a 2008 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
GT17-MSWR-8205 | Category 2: Government Trucks Metropolitan St. Louis Replace | 6827 $37,800.00 0.968 $19.52 3471 St. Louis [Saint Louis| Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
gory & Sewer Department P ’ U : : : Pool City a 2006 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
. Metropolitan St. Louis St. Louis |Saint Louis | Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
GTL7-MSWR-7954 | - Category 2: Government Trucks Sewer Department Replace | 14,024 | $35,600.00 0.91 $19.56 34.58 Pool City a 2008 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
GT17-MSWR-7950 | Category 2: Government Trucks Metropolitan St. Louis Replace | 5.360 $26,000.00 0.663 $19.61 3401 St. Louis |Saint Louis | Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
gory & Sewer Department P ’ U : : : Pool City a 2008 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
. Metropolitan St. Louis St. Louis |Saint Louis| Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer Department was awarded funds to replace
GT17-MSWR-7956 | Category 2: Government Trucks Sewer Department Replace | 11,311 | $48,350.00 1.222 $19.78 3378 Pool City a 2008 sewer cleaner with a new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
St. Louis County st. Louis |Saint Louis St. Louis County Department of Transportation was awarded funds to
GT23-SLDT-2813 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 9,380 $67,660.50 1.673 $20.22 32.20 ‘Pool Count replace a 2002 road tractor with a new diesel Short Haul Combination
Transportation ¥ Truck
St. Louis |Saint Louis| City of University City was awarded funds to replace a 2004 dump with a
GT25-UNIC-4902 | Category 2: Government Trucks | City of University City | Replace | 6,500 | $23,728.25 0.531 $22.34 24.57 Poolljl clount;” fty of Hniversi yne'mj’(;”i'esel ‘;th Hazl sngle u:it N ume wi
. . L St. Louis |Saint Louis | City of University City was awarded funds to replace a 2000 dump with a
GT25-UNIC-5032 Category 2: Government Trucks City of University City | Replace | 6,500 $31,895.85 0.675 $23.63 19.94 Pool County new diesel Short Haul Single Unit Truck
St. Louis |Saint Louis| City of University City was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GT25-UNIC-5206 | Category 2: Government Trucks | City of University City | Replace | 6,500 | $31,895.85 0.531 $30.03 15.00 Pooll" clount;” fty ot University Lty w ;’Lun ) ue to unacceptable price p
St. Louis County St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-1521 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 10,028 | $53,000.00 0.781 $33.93 15.00 Pool Count unacceptable price per pound
Transportation ¥ P price perp i
. St. Louis [Saint Louis 5 .
GT26-LADU-6349 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Ladue Replace | 5137 $37,964.50 0.49 $38.74 $15.00 Pool County City of Ladue was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
) St. Louis |Saint Louis . .
GT26-LADU-5144 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Ladue Replace | 5811 $37,964.50 0.468 $40.56 $15.00 Pool County City of Ladue was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
St. Louis County . . . . .
St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6851 | Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 10,041 | $80,794.75 0.975 $41.43 15.00 Pooll" (IIountw uis Lounty punacce e rife er' Ouwn d W Y
Transportation Y P price perp i
) . St. Louis |Saint Louis City of Sunset Hills was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GT11-SNST-6913 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Sunset Hills Replace | 8,111 $30,916.55 0.364 $42.47 15.00 Pool County pound




Annual

Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Cost Fundin,
Project Number Funding Category Entity ! Miles S e s ) Total Points E County Project Description
Type ) Request (tons lifetime) Effectiveness Pool
Driven
5 . St. Louis |Saint Louis City of Sunset Hills was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GT11-SNST-6640 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Sunset Hills Replace | 6,700 $30,916.55 0.308 $50.19 15.00
Pool County pound.
St. Louis |Saint Louis|  City of Manchester was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GTO5-MANC-6807 | Category 2: Government Trucks City of Manchester | Replace | 2,718 | $25,798.15 0.255 $50.58 15.00 uis |t tout hd W W ue to unacceptable price p
Pool County pound.
St. Louis County St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6852 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 10,041 | $80,794.90 0.715 $56.50 15.00 .
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis County St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Parks and Recreation was not awarded
GT22-SLPR-8962 Category 2: Government Trucks | Department of Parks and | Replace | 4,044 $64,000.00 0.452 $70.80 15.00 i : ¥ bep .
. Pool County due to unacceptable price per pound.
Recreation
5 . St. Louis |Saint Louis City of Sunset Hills was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GT11-SNST-9024 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Sunset Hills Replace | 4,000 $56,662.20 0.364 $77.83 15.00
Pool County pound.
St. Louis County . . . . .
St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23SLDT-3111 | Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 7,085 | $81,167.09 0.507 $80.05 15.00 uis |>aint tout uis Lounty bep sportation w W Y
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis County . . . . .
St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6583 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 6,676 $81,167.09 0.481 $84.37 15.00 .
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis County St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-3598 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 6,601 $80,764.75 0.462 $87.41 15.00 i : v bep ‘p
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
. St. Louis |Saint Louis| City of Webster Groves was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GT14-WEBS-3601 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Webster Groves | Replace | 2,400 $40,591.25 0.224 $90.61 15.00
Pool County pound.
St. Louis |Saint Louis|  City of Manchester was not awarded due to unacceptable price per
GTO5-MANC-1526 | Category 2: Government Trucks City of Manchester | Replace | 2,059 | $46,365.55 0.234 $99.07 15.00 uis |t tout hd W W ue to unacceptable price p
Pool County pound.
St. Charles County St. Louis Saint St. Charles County Highway Department was not awarded due to
GT21-STCH-5790 Category 2: Government Trucks X Replace | 11,280 | $73,000.00 0.875 $41.71 11.81 .
Highway Department Pool Charles unacceptable price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-5145 | Category 2: Government Trucks Uty FUBIC | peplace | 13,748 | $58,900.00 1.067 $27.60 10.00 U151 Jefferson unty Fubll Ko w W ue to unaccep
Works Pool price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-3071 Category 2: Government Trucks Replace | 16,394 | $64,925.00 1.17 $27.75 10.00 Jefferson .
Works Pool price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-2171 | Category 2: Government Trucks Uty PUBIC | peplace | 11,785 | $58,900.00 0.89 $33.09 10.00 U151 Jefferson unty Fubll oW W ue to unaccep
Works Pool price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-3070 Category 2: Government Trucks Replace | 10,735 | $64,925.00 0.81 $40.08 10.00 Jefferson .
Works Pool price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-2172 | Category 2: Government Trucks UMty PUBIC | peplace | 6,643 | $58,900.00 0.49 $60.10 10.00 U151 Jefferson unty Fubll ! ue to unaccep
Works Pool price per pound.
Jefferson County Public St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-6100 Category 2: Government Trucks Replace | 8,395 $63,750.00 0.512 $62.26 10.00 Jefferson .
Works Pool price per pound.
St. Charles Count: St. Louis Saint St. Charles County Highway Department was not awarded due to
GT21-STCH-2032 Category 2: Government Trucks X v Replace | 5,643 $63,500.00 0.297 $106.90 Ineligible ' v v Dep .
Highway Department Pool Charles unacceptable price per pound.
Jefferson County Public . St. Louis Jefferson County Public Works was not awarded due to unacceptable
GT16-JFCO-3154 Category 2: Government Trucks Replace | 3,751 $63,750.00 0.288 $110.68 Ineligible Jefferson .
Works Pool price per pound.




Annual

Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Cost Fundin,
Project Number Funding Category Entity ! Miles S e s ) Total Points E County Project Description
Type ) Request (tons lifetime) Effectiveness Pool
Driven
St. Louis County . St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6850 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 2,850 $81,167.09 0.351 $115.62 Ineligible .
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
i i - St. Louis |Saint Louis| . i
GT24-STLC-7238 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 680 $22,006.84 0.09 $122.26 Ineligible Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
St. Louis County . St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6847 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 2,216 $90,707.47 0.364 $124.60 Ineligible .
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis
GT07-PACI-4641 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Pacific Replace | 728 $63,483.50 0.252 $125.96 Ineligible Poolljl Franklin City of Pacific was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
i i L St. Louis [Saint Louis| . . X
GT24-STLC-7237 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 232 $22,006.84 0.078 $141.07 Ineligible Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
St. Louis County . . . . .
St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Parks and Recreation was not awarded
GT22-SLPR-6849 | Category 2: Government Trucks | Department of Parks and | Replace | 2,484 | $76,870.14 0.234 $164.25 Ineligible uis |>aint tout uis Lounty bep ! fon w W
. Pool County due to unacceptable price per pound.
Recreation
St. Charles County . St. Louis Saint St. Charles County Highway Department was not awarded due to
GT21-STCH-7071 Category 2: Government Trucks . Replace | 3,012 $63,500.00 0.192 $165.36 Ineligible .
Highway Department Pool Charles unacceptable price per pound.
St. Charles Count: St. Louis Saint St. Charles County Highway Department was not awarded due to
GT21-STCH-4762 | Category 2: Government Trucks - UMY ) Replace | 2,639 | $63,500.00 0.182 $174.45 Ineligible u! ' unty Hignway Bepar W W "
Highway Department Pool Charles unacceptable price per pound.
St. Louis County . St. Louis [Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Parks and Recreation was not awarded
GT22-SLPR-6848 Category 2: Government Trucks | Department of Parks and | Replace | 1,521 $76,870.14 0.208 $184.78 Ineligible .
. Pool County due to unacceptable price per pound.
Recreation
. . - St. Louis (Saint Louis| _ . .
GT24-STLC-7236 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 248 $22,006.84 0.055 $200.06 Ineligible Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
St. Charles County - St. Louis Saint St. Charles County Highway Department was not awarded due to
GT21-STCH-2444 Category 2: Government Trucks . Replace | 1,767 $63,500.00 0.14 $226.79 Ineligible .
Highway Department Pool Charles unacceptable price per pound.
St. Louis County . . . . .
St. Louis |Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-6246 | Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 1,825 | $80,794.75 0.153 $264.04 Ineligible uis |>aint tout uis Lounty bep sportation w W u
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis County . . . . .
. St. Louis [Saint Louis| St. Louis County Department of Transportation was not awarded due to
GT23-SLDT-3355 Category 2: Government Trucks Department of Replace | 4,739 | $209,061.68 0.324 $322.63 Ineligible .
. Pool County unacceptable price per pound.
Transportation
St. Louis
GT07-PACI-6017 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Pacific Replace | 2,211 $63,483.50 0.074 $428.94 Ineligible Poolljl Franklin City of Pacific was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
St. Loui
GT07-PACI-2157 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Pacific Replace 442 $63,483.50 0.022 $1,442.81 Ineligible Poc::ls Franklin City of Pacific was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
i i - St. Louis |Saint Louis| _. . i
GT24-STLC-6944 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 189 $23,287.79 0.006 $1,940.65 Ineligible Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to unacceptable price per pound.
. ) St. Louis |Saint Louis . L
GT05-MANC-3032 Category 2: Government Trucks City of Manchester Replace | 1,232 $23,105.95 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool County City of Manchester was not awarded due to application errors.
. No Part D 5 Time |Saint Louis 5 A
GT12-VALL Category 2: Government Trucks City of Valley Park (blank) | (blank) Submitted Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Error County City of Valley Park was not awarded due to application errors.
. ) St. Louis |Saint Louis . L
GT18-NORM-3262 | Category 2: Government Trucks City of Normandy Replace | 1,316 $36,600.00 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool County City of Normandy was not awarded due to application errors.




Annual

Project Application | Actual NOx Reduction Cost Fundin,
Project Number Funding Category Entity ! Miles S e s ) Total Points E County Project Description
Type ) Request (tons lifetime) Effectiveness Pool
Driven

) ) X St. Louis [Saint Louis N . icati
GT24-STLC-0744 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 383 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) . . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . -
GT24-STLC-0745 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 490 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) ) . St. Louis [Saint Louis N . icati
GT24-STLC-7233 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace | 1,057 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) . . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . -
GT24-STLC-7234 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace | 1,502 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) ) . St. Louis [Saint Louis N . icati
GT24-STLC-7235 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 974 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) . . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . -
GT24-STLC-8219 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace | 5,559 $23,287.79 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) ) . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . icati
GT24-STLC-9075 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 300 $23,287.79 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) . . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . -
GT24-STLC-9076 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 0 $23,287.79 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) ) . St. Louis [Saint Louis N . icati
GT24-STLC-9079 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 0 $23,287.79 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) . . St. Louis [Saint Louis . . -
GT24-STLC-9123 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace 540 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

) ) . St. Louis [Saint Louis N . icati
GT24-STLC-9125 Category 2: Government Trucks City of St. Louis Replace | 2,905 $22,006.84 Could Not Quantify Errors Errors Pool City City of St. Louis was not awarded due to application errors.

Updated 10/7/2019




